
  PUBLIC WORKS MEMORANDUM                      
 

City of Jackson 
 

 

 

 

 
101 Court Street ● Jackson, Missouri  63755 ● Phone: (573) 243-3568 ● Fax: (573) 243-4588 ● city@jacksonmo.org ● 

www.jacksonmo.org 

 

 

TO:  Mayor and Board of Aldermen 

 

CC:  Jim Roach, City Administrator 

 

FROM: Kent Peetz, Director of Public Works 

 

DATE:  August 29, 2022 

 

RE:  Klaus Park Force Main, Phase 1 

 

 

Attached you will find Change Order Number 1 for the Klaus Park Force Main, Phase 1 

project.  This Change Order serves to resolve final quantities on the sanitary sewer force 

main relocation, as well as additional work to stabilize creek bank erosion that was 

endangering sewer and electric utilities along Ramsey Branch. 

The balance of final quantities on the original force main relocation was a deduct of 

($2,896.00). 

The amount to repair four creek bank scours that were endangering sewer and electric 

utilities is $18,864.09.  Making the final total of this Change Order $15,968.09. 

I recommend approving this Change Order to Persons and Son, Inc.  

  

 


